STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
245000						
315263			B. WING		•	07/25/2019
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 080	52	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	00		
К 000	Appendix Z-Emerger Provider and Supplie	equirements for Long Term	К	00		
	LIFE SAFETY COD	E 101:2012 Existing				
K 227		CMS-2786R.	K2	27		8/15/19
SS=D	alternating tread dev in accordance with th 7.2.12.	tits eways, fire and slide escapes, ices, and areas of refuge are ne provisions 7.2.5 through or 19.2.2.6 to 19.2.2.10				
	by: Based on observation in the presence of fa	「 is not met as evidenced on and interview on 7/24/19, cility management, it was		K227 Element One		
	ramps did not excee descent in the mean	-		The exit door ramp is being replaced to correct slope as pe		
	This deficient practic following:	e was evidenced by the		Element Two	the potential to be	

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

08/13/2019

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	APPROVE 0. 0938-039
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			07/	25/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE		-	31	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
K 227 K 241 SS=B	Director of Maintenar Assistant (MA), and C observed that the exi room on theWin ramp. The facility's M the ramp at 34 inches exceeded the standar drop over 12 feet of M standard for existing feet in length). The m the exception of (1 fo in accordance with 7. In an interview at that facility would have to NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Number of Exits - Sto CFR(s): NFPA 101 Number of Exits - Sto CFR(s): NFPA 101 Number of Exits - Sto Not less than two exi and accessible from of provided for each sto compartment shall lik distinct egress paths the entry into the sam compartment. 18.2.4.1-18.2.4.4, 19 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio in the presence of fac determined that the fa acceptable exits, rem	veyor along with the facility's nee (DM), Maintenance Corporate Administration t discharge door by resident ng discharged to a steep exit AA measured the slope of s over 12 feet in length which rd for new ramps (1 foot ength) and exceeded the buildings (1 foot drop over 8 neasurements also exceeded out drop over 6 feet in length) .2.5.2(2)(c). t time, the DM stated that the look into the correction. ory and Compartment ts, remote from each other, every part of every story are ry. Each smoke tewise be provided with two to exits that do not require ne adjacent smoke		227	Affected Element Three Maintenance staff were re-educated abor the correct slope of ramps at exits doors to assure they comply with regulations. All other exit doors were checked and a in compliance with requirements. Element Four The Maintenance Director and Administrator conduct monthly environmental rounds and check all exit ramps to ensure they are in good repair and comply with regulations. Findings a discussed and corrective actions implemented as appropriate rate at the quarterly QA committee meeting. Completion date of project 10/24/2019	s are re	8/15/19

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 2V3L21

Facility ID: NJ60307

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

PLAN OF CC	CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES           TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA           ND PLAN OF CORRECTION         IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PL	OMB NO. 0938-03		
	JRRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING	01	COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		07/25/2019	
ME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE				315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENCY	TEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETI	
K 241 C	Continued From page	2	K 24	1		
K 311	billowing: at 11:00 AM, the surve birector of Maintenany bserved that there we com the surve that there we com the surve floor. The susiness staff occupy that time. In an interview at that tated that residents we ection of the building ersonnel had the cool oor. The se only. The Admini- oor and exit stairway larm system and any system. The Administry could be inserviced of exit from the survession floor we floor we floor we floor we floor exit from the survession birth of the survession the surve	time, the Administrator vere not permitted in this and only authorized le to unlock the stairway as used for the business offices and were for staff strator stated that the vere were protected by the fire automatic fire sprinkler rator also stated that staff in the hazard of having only or at orientation and hd that the facility would drill on the vere 1.2(e)	К 31	<ul> <li>Element One</li> <li>Facility staff receive education on hire annually about evacuation procedures from the second floor in the event of th need to evacuate.</li> <li>There is a key-pad lock to the floor, and it is only used by administrated department heads, business office and medical records. The second floor has fully functional fire system, alarm system and an automatic fire sprinkler system.</li> <li>Element Two</li> <li>All staff that use the business office or floor have the potential to be affected. The second floor is not a resident care area and it is not access to residents.</li> <li>Element Three</li> <li>An annual fire drill will be conducted b the vendor that is focused on evacuati from the floor business office.</li> <li>Element Four</li> <li>The Maintenance Director and Administrator conduct monthly rounds monitor the floor floor to assure the are no potential hazards. Findings are discussed and corrective actions implemented as appropriate at the quarterly QA committee meeting.</li> </ul>	tion, d a a em n the ible y on	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: NJ60307

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 08/11/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING <b>0</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING		07/25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0.120/2010
PALACE	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	-	15 WEST MILL ROAD IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
К 311	2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator sl shafts, chutes, and ot between floors are en having a fire resistand An atrium may be use 19.3.1.1 through 19.3 If all vertical openings construction providing resistance rating, also box. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio in the presence of fac determined that the fa exit stairways were en bottom to provide at la between floors in acc requirements of NFPA components. This deficient practice following: At 1:47 PM, the surve Director of Maintenan Assistant, and Corpor observed that the em leading from the base the exit discharge doo bottom. The stairway the basement's exit of storage, maintenance Residents did not have	hafts, light and ventilation ther vertical openings inclosed with construction cerating of at least 1 hour. ed in accordance with 8.6. .1.6 are properly enclosed with g at least a 2-hour fire o check this is not met as evidenced in and interview on 7/24/19, sility management, it was acility failed to ensure that inclosed at the top and east 1-hour of fire protection ordance with the A 101:2000 for exit e was evidenced by the eyor along with the facility's ince (DM), Maintenance rate Administration (CA)	K 311	K311 Element one An enclosure will be placed at the bot of the stairs which will provide at least hour fire resistance rating Element Two All designated staff that use the based have the potential to be affected. The basement is not a resident care area is not accessible to the residents. Element Three An annual Fire Drill will be conducted staff will; be in-service on the proper to of the new enclosure Element Four The maintenance Director will make weekly rounds to assure the door is properly functioning. Any deviations we reported to the administrator for immediate correction. Results of the inspections will be reported the QA committee by the Maintenance Director	t a 2 ment and . All use

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: NJ60307

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	. 0938-039
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	. ,	A. BUILDING <b>01</b>		
		315263	B. WING		07/25/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETIC	
K 311	Continued From page	e 4	K 311			
	existing stairs based doorway opening was the basement and op protected by the fire a	s located. The CA stated that en exit stairway were alarm system and an er system. He also stated look into moving the compliance before		Completion date of project 10/24/20	019	

FORM CMS 2567(02 99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: NJ60307

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5